
Midlothian Council 

Transfers Report 

This report contains the transfers results. 

Ward 2 - BonnyriggContest Name 

Valid Votes 

Positions to be Filled 

Quota 

6,016 

3 

1,505 

Stage 1 

Candidate Name Affiliation No. of Ballot Papers 

Dianne ALEXANDER 

Daya FELDWICK 

Derek MILLIGAN 

Scottish National Party (SNP) 

Scottish Green Party 

Scottish Labour Party 

2,117 

459 

2,428 

Total 6,016 

David VIRGO Scottish Conservative and Unionist 1,012 

Candidate Dianne ALEXANDER Elected with 2,117 votes, being in excess of the quota of 1,505 

Candidate Derek MILLIGAN Elected with 2,428 votes, being in excess of the quota of 1,505 
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Stage 2 - Surplus of Derek MILLIGAN 923.00000 

Transfer to Daya FELDWICK 728 

Transfer to David VIRGO 755 

0.38014 

0.38014 

276.74192 

287.00570 

No further preference 945 
Not transferred due to rounding 

Total 

0.38014 359.23230 
0.02008 

923.00000 
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Stage 3 - Surplus of Dianne ALEXANDER 612.00000 

Transfer to Daya FELDWICK 

Transfer to David VIRGO 

1,452 

86 

0.28908 

0.28908 

419.74416 

24.86088 

No further preference 

Not transferred due to rounding 

Total 

579 0.28908 167.37732 
0.01764 

612.00000 
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Stage 4 - Exclusion of Daya FELDWICK 1,155.48608 

Transfer to David VIRGO 

Transfer to David VIRGO 

Transfer to David VIRGO 

140 

331 

451 

1.00000 

0.38014 

0.28908 

140.00000 

125.82634 

130.37508 

No further preference 

No further preference 

No further preference 

Not transferred due to rounding 

319 

397 

1,001 

Total 

1.00000 

0.38014 

0.28908 

319.00000 

150.91558 

289.36908 
0.00000 

1,155.48608 
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