#### Midlothian Council

### Transfers Report

This report contains the transfers results.

Contest Name

Ward 2 - Bonnyrigg

Valid Votes
6,016
Positions to be Filled
Quota
1,505

### Stage 1

Candidate Name	Affiliation	No. of Ballot Papers
Dianne ALEXANDER	Scottish National Party (SNP)	2,117
Daya FELDWICK	Scottish Green Party	459
Derek MILLIGAN	Scottish Labour Party	2,428
David VIRGO	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	1,012
	Total	6,016

Candidate Dianne ALEXANDER Elected with 2,117 votes, being in excess of the quota of 1,505 Candidate Derek MILLIGAN Elected with 2,428 votes, being in excess of the quota of 1,505

## Transfers Report

This report contains the transfers results.

# Stage 2 - Surplus of Derek MILLIGAN

923.00000

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
	ι αροισ		
Transfer to Daya FELDWICK	728	0.38014	276.74192
Transfer to David VIRGO	755	0.38014	287.00570
No further preference	945	0.38014	359.23230
Not transferred due to rounding			0.02008
	Total		923.00000

### Midlothian Council

## Transfers Report

This report contains the transfers results.

# Stage 3 - Surplus of Dianne ALEXANDER

612.00000

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to Daya FELDWICK	1,452	0.28908	419.74416
Transfer to David VIRGO	86	0.28908	24.86088
No further preference	579	0.28908	167.37732
Not transferred due to rounding			0.01764
	Total		612.00000

## Transfers Report

This report contains the transfers results.

# Stage 4 - Exclusion of Daya FELDWICK

1,155.48608

Action	No. of Ballot Papers	Transfer Value	Votes Transferred
Transfer to David VIRGO	140	1.00000	140.00000
Transfer to David VIRGO	331	0.38014	125.82634
Transfer to David VIRGO	451	0.28908	130.37508
No further preference	319	1.00000	319.00000
No further preference	397	0.38014	150.91558
No further preference	1,001	0.28908	289.36908
Not transferred due to rounding			0.00000
	Total		1,155.48608